Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
10715 Springdale Ave, Ste 4, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	 Tel: 888.287.9228	 Fax: 888.258.9183	 www.alphalite.com
Page 1 of 2
Project Name
Catalog No.
Type
Note
Date

SJDL Series
Downlight Series
Ordering Information
Sample Number:  SJDL-615-10v-835
SJDL
Series
SJDL - LED J-box
Downlight
CCT
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
Lumen Package
15 - 15W
20 - 20W
*see energy data for
details
Input Voltage
(Blank) - 100V-347V
Form Factor
4 - 4” trim
6 - 6” trim
8 - 8” trim
6 15 (Blank)35810V
CRI
8 - 80+ CRI
Dimming
10V - 0-10V
Emergency Backup
(require field installation)
EM700 - 700lm
Controls
SMC - Smart Control System
Options
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
10715 Springdale Ave, Ste 4, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	 Tel: 888.287.9228	 Fax: 888.258.9183	 www.alphalite.com
Page 2 of 2
Performance
Summary
DIMENSION
Physical parameters
Energy Performance Data
SJDL Series
Input Voltage 100V-277V
Input Power See energy data for details
Power Factor > 0.95
THD (Max.) 20%
Efficacy > 85 LPW
Delivered Lumens See energy data for details
CRI > 80
CCT 3500K, 4000K
Beam Angle 4’: 65º,  6”: 70º,  8”: 75º
Operating Temp. -4 ~ +113ºF (-20 ~ +45ºC)
Rated Life 50,000 hours
Part No. Rated Wattage (W) Delivered Lumens
(lm)
Efficacy (lm/W)
SJDL-415 15 1275 85
SJDL-420 20 1760 88
SJDL-615 15 1275 85
SJDL-620 20 1760 88
SJDL-815 15 1275 85
SJDL-820 20 1760 88
SJDL-6SJDL-4 SJDL-8
5.43"